

Audit date: Next audit period (unannounced): Next audit period (announced): Certificate register number: Date of the last unannounced audit: 18 November 2024 17 August 2024 - 21 December 2024 12 October 2024 - 21 December 2024 10663554 5 December 2023

Current issue date: Expirv date:

31 December 2024 31 January 2026

# **Certificate of Approval**

Herewith the certification body:

### LRQA France SAS

being an ISO / IEC 17065 accredited certification body for IFS Logistics certification and having signed an agreement with the IFS Management GmbH, confirms that the logistic activities of

## HOPI SK s. r. o.

Dialničná cesta 4416/18 90301 Senec Slovakia

COID: 21974 meet the requirements set out in the:

#### IFS Logistics Version 2.3 - June 2021 and other associated normative documents

at Higher level with a score of 99,46%

Approval number(s): 0058023 Code(s) of logistics service(s):

#### for the audit scope:

Storage, picking, cross-docking, re-packing and co-packing operations, labelling, production of promo-packaging, assembly of sales stands, stamping of alcohol beverages and road transport (including reverse transport) of chilled and ambient stable foods and cross-docking of frozen foods, pet food, household and personal care items.

With the following Product Scopes: 1.1.1, 1.1.2, 1.1.3, 1.1.4, 1.1.5, 1.1.6, 1.1.7, 1.1.8, 1.1.9, 1.1.10, 1.2.1, 2.1.1, 2.1.2, 2.1.3, 2.1.4, 2.1.5, 2.1.6, 2.1.7, 2.1.8, 2.1.9, 2.1.10, 2.1.11

Folos

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe Issued by: LRQA France SAS Date of Signature: 31 December 2024







LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Silex 2 – Espace Wellio, 9 rue des Cuirassiers, 69003 Lyon, France